## Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type				
Bowe Bell + Howell Scanners, LLC		I01/13/2009 I	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE				

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Eastman Kodak Company								
Street Address:	343 State Street								
City:	Rochester								
State/Country:	NEW YORK								
Postal Code:	14650								
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: NEW JERSEY								

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7

Property Type	Number	Word Mark							
Registration Number:	1695821	COPISCAN							
Registration Number:	3517245	INFINITY WF							
Registration Number:	3142716								
Registration Number:	3661753	NGENUITY							
Serial Number:	77284878	RUNRIGHT							
Registration Number:	3345494	SHARPSHOOTER							
Registration Number:	3627362	TRUPER							

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (585)232-2152

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 585-231-1159

Email: jreynolds@hselaw.com
Correspondent Name: Jodi A. Reynolds

Address Line 1: 1600 Bausch & Lomb Place

TRADEMARK REEL: 004114 FRAME: 0127 1695821

CH \$190,00

900149943

Address Line 2: Harter Secrest Address Line 4: Rochester, NE	& Emery LLP EW YORK 14604-2711								
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	011086.001214								
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jodi A. Reynolds								
Signature:	/Jodi A. Reynolds/								
Date:	12/15/2009								
Total Attachments: 6 source=Trademark Assignments#page1.tif source=Trademark Assignments#page2.tif source=Trademark Assignments#page3.tif source=Trademark Assignments#page4.tif source=Trademark Assignments#page5.tif source=Trademark Assignments#page6.tif									

#### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS pursuant to the terms and conditions of the ASSET PURCHASE AGREEMENT, dated as of January 13, 2009, among Eastman Kodak Company, a New Jersey corporation ("Kodak"), Bowe Bell + Howell Scanners, L.L.C., a Delaware limited liability company ("Scanners"), and Bowe Bell + Howell Company, a Delaware corporation ("BBH"), as amended (the "Agreement"), Scanners is assigning on this 1st day of September, 2009, all of Scanners' right, title and interest in and to the trademarks, and all applications and registrations therefor, listed on the attached Schedule A (collectively, the "Trademarks").

All capitalized words and terms used herein and not defined herein shall have the respective meanings ascribed to them in the Agreement.

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN, be it known that for and in consideration of the amounts set forth in the Agreement, and other valuable and legally sufficient consideration, the receipt and legal sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Scanners has sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents does sell, assign and transfer to Kodak, the entire right, title and interest, including the goodwill of the business appurtenant thereto, in and to the Trademarks, and all claims for damages by reason of infringement of the same.

Scanners hereby requests the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office (the "Director"), as well as his or her foreign counterparts in the foreign jurisdictions which exercise authority over any of the Trademarks to record this Trademark Assignment. Scanners hereby further requests the Director and his or her foreign counterparts to issue any and all registrations resulting from applications among the Trademarks to Kodak as assignee of the entire interest.

All Trademarks transferred to Kodak pursuant to this Trademark Assignment and which are also purported to be transferred under a conveyance instrument for a particular country or region shall be deemed transferred pursuant to this Trademark Assignment and not pursuant to such other country-specific conveyance instrument prepared solely for recordal purposes in a particular country.

Scanners further agrees that it will render to Kodak, at Kodak's request and expense, such lawful cooperation and assistance as may be reasonably necessary (a) to effect the transfer and assignment of the Trademarks; (b) for the proper maintenance and enforcement of the Trademarks; and (c) to allow Kodak's use and enforcement of the Trademarks in the foreign jurisdictions that exercise authority over any of the Trademarks.

This Trademark Assignment shall be binding upon and shall inure to the benefit of the respective successors and assigns of Scanners and Kodak. This Trademark Assignment shall not confer any rights or remedies upon any person other than the parties hereto, and their respective successors and assigns.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Scanne its duly authorized representative on	ers has caused this Assignment to be executed by, 2009.
Ву:	e: Michael burfear
CERTIFICATE OF A	ACKNOWLEDGEMENT
subscribed to the foregoing instrument, appear that they signed, sealed and delivered the said identified corporation,, with au	
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have day of with , 2009.	hereunto set my hand and Notarial Seal, this  www. M. Bengary Public  https://www.mission.expires: ///16///
OFFICIAL SEAL NORMA M BERG NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF ILLINOIS NY COMMISSION EXPIRES:11/18/11	

[Signature page to Trademark Assignment]

Eastman	Kodak Com <del>p</del> any: 🕖	
By:	1 # 14.	
	Nan	
Name:	Joyce P. Head	
Title:	Senior Vice President	

### CERTIFICATE OF ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

I, Marie A Britton, a Notary Public in and for New York State, do hereby certify that one P they personally known to me to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, appeared before me this day in person and acknowledged that they signed, sealed and delivered the said instrument as a free act and deed on behalf of the identified corporation, Eastman Kalak, with authority to do so.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and Notarial Seal, this 28th day of August, 2009.

Notary Public

(SEAL)

Commission Expires: \_\_\_\_\_

MARIE A. BRITTON Notary Public, State of New York

[Signature page to Trademark Assignment]

# **SCHEDULE A**

	Unfiled	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	•	Registered	Pending	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Negraterion	Kegistered	Registered	Registered	Registered		Registered	Registered	500000000000000000000000000000000000000	Registered	Registered
		09 Int.	09 Int.	09 Int.	09 Int.	09 Int.	70 local	09 Int.	09 Int.	09 Int.	n/a	09 Int.	09 Int.		09 Int.	09 Int.	09 Int.	09 Int.	09 Int.	09 Int.	09 Int.		09 Int	00 1	oy int.	09 Int.	09 Int.	09 Int.	,	09 Int.			09 Int.	09 Int.
	United States	Paraguay	Panama	Ecuador	Guatemala	Venezuela	Taiwan	Argentina	Uruguay	China (Peoples Republic)	Canada	Chile	Portugal	African Union Territories	(OAPI)	Malaysia	Honduras	Greece	Indonesia	India	Japan	Korea, Republic of	Kuwait	Реп	Tr. Con.	United States of America	Norway	United States of America	: : : : :	China (Peoples Republic)	Canada		European Community	United States of America
311	S 2	, i	FA :	EC	<u>5</u> ;	VE	<b>A</b> :	AR	ΛΛ	<b>Z</b>	CA	ರ !	PT		V S	ΜΥ	Z			Z	랊	KR	ΚW	PF	311	50	ONI	SO	3	5	CA		EM	SO
	786635	260033	734 4	486-96	44679	P-1/8.514	629194	1998/18	375041	834718	1MA433801	764066	292242	14001	34967	(3007)	03883	123403	IDM000113197	647586	3274115	291236	28496	17014	1695821	173086	2517345	5511245	4576800		TMA710051		004174546	3142716
	94/26857	75414	52533	32533 8561-05	8684/03	87028445	1880877	027402	04042608	731943	6±7.167 75586	2022/4	74777	84465	95/02154	9244/94	133463	123403 Doe 4003	D93-469/ 647:86	50333/03	30352/93	19629/93	31477	257209	74/096798	93.3166	77/138721	1100	4526800		1242605	004174546	047/1700	76/624514
COGNOS	COPISCAN	COPISCAN	COPISCAN	COPISCAN	COPISCAN	COPISCAN	COPISCAN	COPISCAN	COPISCAN	COPISCAN	COPISCAN	COPISCAN		COPISCAN	COPISCAN	COPISCAN	COPISCAN	COPISCAN	COPISCAN	COPISCAN	COPISCAN	COPISCAN	COLISCAIN	COPISCAN	COPISCAN	COPISCAN	INFINITY WF	MAGNIFYING GLASS	DESIGN	MAGNIFYING GLASS	DESIGN MAGNIEVING GLASS	DESIGN	MISCELLANEOUS DESIGN	(MAGNIFYING GLASS)
063289-0638	063289-0301	063289-0303	063289-0307	063289-0330	063289-0331	063289-0334	063289-0333	063289-0332	063289-0350	063289-0347	063289-0348	063289-0346		063289-0343	063289-0312	063289-0315	063289-0313	063289-0319	063289-0317	063289-0322	063289-0323	063289-0324	063780 0300	6670-697500	063289-0325	063289-0243	063289-0629		063289-0598	063780	6650-607600	063289-0600		063289-0601

CH199 5158512-1.063172.0206

Registered Pending	Pending	Registered	Registered Allowed Registered Registered
09 Int. 09 Int.		09 Int, 16 Int. 4 09 Int.	09 Int., 16 Int., 4 09 Int. 09 Int.
United States of America China (Peoples Republic)	Canada	European China (Peoples Republic)	European United States United States of America United States of America
US	CA	CN EM	EM US US
3661753		007010838	6483465 3345494 3627362
77/452168 6814063	1400564	007010838 6546393	006483465 77/284878 78/709427 76/625993
NGENUITY NGENUITY NGENUITY(AND DESIGN)	(COLOR)	NGENUITY(IN COLOR) RUNRIGHT	RUNRIGHT RUNRIGHT SHARPSHOOTER TRUPER
063289-0642 063289-0645	063289-0643	063289-0644 063289-640	063289-639 063289-637 063289-0608 063289-0596

RECORDED: 12/15/2009

CHI99 5158512-1.063172.0206